NOTICE

“The purchoser ogrees when
purchasing this pion (the “Plon”):

1) the purchoser has acquired the
right to build or construct the

object or project sel out in the Plon
(the -_uwohnn..* for his/her/its
persanal use only ond not for

ony commerciol use,

2) reproduction of the Plan in whole
or in port by any meons whatsoever is
strictly prohibited.

3) Blueprints For The Handymon

shall not be liable for any willful
misuse or negligent use of this plon,
the Project or any tools used to
construct the Project or for any
loss or domoge resulting therefrom.”

Easy Wood Plans

www.easywoodplans.com

#7B, 2316-27Ave N.E.
Calgary, Alberta
Canada, T2E 7A7

NOTE: Read all directions before beginning
Carpenters Glue should be used to
reinforce all joints
Set oll nails and countersink all screws

Directions

1) Loy oul your molerial on the workbench, or on saw horses, os outlined
in lhe suggested malerials layout (Fig _v Drow out all parts exoctly
ustrated in the culting diogram (Fig 2), including the letter
designations, in pencil. Ensure to leave o small space between cut
es to allow for the width of the sow. Before cutting, double check
all measurements to ensure thot they ore correct. Always cut on the
waste side of the line. Wipe any excess glue off ot each stage of the
project. After you maoke your first cut, check the ongle with o
protractor to ensure it is correct. Toke core when making the ongle
cuts os they are cruciol to the proper construction of the project.
Normolly, when two sides of the some piece aore cut on angles, you ore
given the measurements of the longest side. You con use a protractor
to measure the first ongle cut, ond use thot piece os o templote for
all similor cuts. Note thot the angles for the cuts differ between
pieces HG ond BCD. Drill 5/16" holes in pieces H and D where
indicated.

shape os shown (Fig 3). Bolt the two

x 4" bolt ond two washers. Repeot this
operation with the second set of pieces D. Tighten the bolts so that
the ends of the legs remain 26 3/4" oport.  Note bolts should be snug
but not over tight. . Mark the centre of pieces B 13 3/8" from the
centre on eoch side. Loy in piece C, the end of C flush wilh the mark,
and the other 2 5/8" inside of the mark. The 2 5/8" "gaps™ should be
on the opposile sides, one on the left and one on the right. Pre-d
pieces C with a 1/8" drill bil, countersink with o 1/4" drill bit, glue
and screw the pieces C info B with eight #8 2 1/2" flothead screws,
four for each C. Loy in the leg ossemblies DD so thot one D is flush
with B ond the end of C, this would be on the "gap” side, and the other
D loys atop C. flush ot the end. through D ‘ond B on the “gop”
side, ond through B.C, ond D on the other, with o 5/16" drill bit.

Boll the pieces logether with two 5/16" x ‘4" bolts and two 5/16" x 5"
bolts, one of eoch for eoch leg assembly.. Two washers should be on
each bolt.

2) Loy oul two pieces D in on
pieces together with o 5/16

o

3) Loy out the eight pieces A as shown (Fig 4). The pieces A are 1/4

aport, you can use o scrop piece of 1/4" plywood to space them when you

loy them out. Ensure that the total distance ocross remains 45 3/4".

Set both pieces B on the pieces A, 9" in from the centre (the centre of

A is at Nuv ond 2 5/8" from each side. Mark eoch piece B with sixteen

39._6. 1" in from the edge of each piece A, and also an additional mark

from the first on the outside ends as shown in the screw layout

Avoid ploces where the bolts or screws already ottoch B lo C
Pre—drill through the pieces B ot these morks with o ._\m d
bit, ond countersink the holes with o 1/4" bit to o depth of ._\m
Screw the pieces B lo the pieces A with thirty two #8 2 1/2" flathead
screws.

OVER

45 3/4°

(1162 )

Al Al A| A] A

SCREW | B ————d |
LAYOUT ~ //q W <"
DETAIL g —|

Bt
W»H [n) f I—n_u_
- -0
13 3/8" 113 3/8"
(340) (340)
20 1/4" 20 1/4"
(514) (514)
22 7/8"
(581)

TABLE UNDERSIDE

FIGURE 4

Sc B

(365)
14 3/8

TABLE END
FIGURE 3

-
o
€
5
-

46"
N
x
&

(1168 )

MATERIALS LAYOUT
FIGURE 1

39 7/8" 46"

(1013)

(1168 )
A

CUTTING DIAGRAM
FIGURE 2

L
31/2
(89)

PATIO TABLE & CHAIRS Project #208

MATERIALS LIST

Approx. one hundred #8 2 1/2" flothead screws
Twenty eight 5/16” x 4" balts & nuts

Two 5/16" x 5" bolts &
Approx. twenty #8 3"
Sixty 5/16" washers

Four 7' 2x8 (1 1/2" x 7
Four 8 2x6 (1 1/2" x 5

nuls

flatheod screws

_\a.
1/2"

TOOLS
Table Sow ond Power Sander
One 8" 2x4 (1 1/2" x 3 _\N..~ Pencil ond Meosuring Tape
Seven 7' 2x4 M_ 1/2" x 3 1/27) Power or Hond Dril
Three 8" 2x2 (1 1/2" x 1 1/2") 1/8", 1/4", 5/16" drill bits

Sandpaper Hommer ond Screwdrivers

Stain Square and Nail Set

Plone ond Paint Brushes
Wrenches to match bolts

MATERIALS LIST




